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GENUS HP
R8216248-07 - 22/03/2013

1 3580762 GENUS HP 45KW IT/ES 07-2008 10-2010
1 3580763 GENUS PREMIUM HP 45 K W RO/HU/PL/RU 07-2008 10-2010
1 3580764 GENUS HP 45KW TU 07-2008 10-2010
1 3581089 GENUS PREMIUM HP 45KW 06-2010 -
2 3580765 GENUS HP 65KW IT/ES 07-2008 10-2010
2 3580766 GENUS PREMIUM HP 65 KW RO/HU/PL/RU 07-2008 10-2010
2 3580767 GENUS HP 65KW TU 07-2008 10-2010
2 3581090 GENUS PREMIUM HP 65KW 07-2008 -
3 3580976 GENUS PREMIUM HP 85KW IT/ES 10-2009 10-2010
3 3580977 GENUS PREMIUM HP 85KW RO/HU/PL/RU 10-2009 10-2010
3 3580978 GENUS PREMIUM HP 85KW TU 10-2009 10-2010
3 3581091 GENUS PREMIUM HP 85KW 07-2008 -
4 3580979 GENUS PREMIUM HP 100KW IT/ES 10-2009 10-2010
4 3580980 GENUS PREMIUM HP 100KW RO/HU/PL/RU 10-2009 10-2010
4 3580981 GENUS PREMIUM HP 100KW TU 10-2009 10-2010
4 3581092 GENUS PREMIUM HP 100KW 07-2008 -

bullpid1
Rectangle 
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Bezeichnung Artikel Nr.  Typ
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0100 BRENNER
0101 WAERMETAUSCHER VERTICAL 65107344    .                 

WAERMETAUSCHER VERTICAL R2228 65107347    .                
0102 FORMDICHTUNG (/Warmeaust.) 64201775    ..                
0106 O-RING VL/RL ROHR HP 45-65 65107364    ..                
0110 ZUNDELEKTRODE 61317432    ..                
0111 IONISATIONSELEKTRODE HP 45-65 65107363    ..                
0112 TURDICHTUNG 60000672-01 ..                
0113 DICHTUNG ELEKDRODE 65103476    ..                
0114 SIFON 64201332    ..                
0115 CLIP WT-ROHR HP 45-65 65107379    ..                
0120 FEDER (KIT) 65107048    ..                
0127 FRONTBLECH, HEIZSCHACHT 65105679    ..                
0133 FUELL.-U. ENTLEERUNGSHAHN 1/2” HP 65107343    ..                
0134 DICHTUNG 40x18-1.0 ZU ELEKDRODE 65103367    ..                
0135 ISOLIERUNG BRENNERTUER DUO-Z 64200501    ..                
0137 BRENNER 45Kw 65107367    .                 

BRENNER HP 65 65107368    .                
0150 KONDENSSCHLAUCH SEK. HP 45-65 65107351    ..                
0151 KONDENSSCHLAUCH PRIM. HP 45-65 65107352    ..                
0153 ABGASFUEHLER F. HP 45-65 65107342    ..                
0163 DICHTMITTEL 12X3X20000 mm NEOPR. 12016166    ..                
0164 ABGASSTUTZEN HP 45-65 65107366    ..                
0165 DICHTUNG SAMMLER HP45-65 65107365    ..                
0166 ISOLIERUNG REFLEKT. PANEL DUO-Z 64200500    .. 
0200 SAUGGEBLASE
0202 ABGASADAPTER ANSCHLUSS HP 45-65 65107369    ..                
0203 DICHTUNG D:80 64201777    ..                
0204 DICHTUNG D:125 64201776    ..                
0205 SCHWARZER DICHTUN D:168-126-2 64201774    .. 
0300 KASTEN
0302 DICHTUNG F. ROHRE Z. DURCHFUEHRUNG 65107341    ..                
0305 DICHTUNG F. ROHRE Z. DURCHFUEHRUNG 64200254    ..                
0344 FRONTPANEL 65107397    ..                
0345 SEITENVERKLEIDUNG LINKS HP 45-65 65107362    ..                
0368 BEFESTIGUNGSSET F. WT 65107349    ..
0400 GASTEIL
0401 GASVENTIL VK4115 V 1204B 65000261    ..                
0402 DICHTUNG ZW. VENTURI U. GASVENTIL 12076699    ..                
0404 VENTURIDUESE 65107345    .                 

VENTURIDUESE TRL/R30-065 45.900.446-051B 65000269    .                
0407 GEBLAESE MVL RG128/1300-3612 65107346    .                 

GEBLAESE MVL RG148/1200 F. 64280528    .                
0410 FORMDICHTUNG 65000350    ..                
0412 SHALLDÄMPFER 64200261    ..                
0419 GASROHR M. DICHTUNG U. BOLZEN 65107357    .                 

GASROHR M. DICHTUNG U. BOLZEN HP 65107359    .                
0420 MESSPUNKT 1/8 64211101    ..                
0427 DICHT.SCHEIBE D: 24-17-2 64201915    ..                
0428 DICHTUNG ZW. GEBL. U. VENTURI 64201334    ..                

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Designación Referencia  Typo

0100 QUEMADOR
0101 INTERCAMBIADOR 45Kw 65107344    .                 

INTERCAMBIADOR 65Kw 65107347    .                
0102 JUNTA (/Intercambiador) 64201775    ..                
0106 JUNTA TORICA D:39.45-1.78 65107364    ..                
0110 ELECTRODO DE ENCENDIDO 61317432    ..                
0111 ELECTRODO DE IONIZACION 65107363    ..                
0112 JUNTA PUERTA 60000672-01 ..                
0113 JUNTA ELECTRODO 65103476    ..                
0114 SIFON 64201332    ..                
0115 CLIP 65107379    ..                
0120 MUELLE (KIT) 65107048    ..                
0127 PANEL ANTERIOR CAMARA ESTANCA 65105679    ..                
0133 PURGADOR DE AIRE 65107343    ..                
0134 JUNTA ELECTRODO 65103367    ..                
0135 GUARNICION CERAMICA 64200501    ..                
0137 QUEMADOR 45Kw 65107367    .                 

QUEMADOR 65 KW 65107368    .                
0150 TUBO DE DESCARGA CONDENSACION 65107351    ..                
0151 TUBO DE DESCARGA CONDENSACION 65107352    ..                
0153 SONDA HUMOS 65107342    ..                
0163 JUNTA 12X3X20000 mm 12016166    ..                
0164 SOPORTE INTERCAMBIADOR 65107366    ..                
0165 JUNTA INTERCAMBIADOR 65107365    ..                
0166 GUARNICION CERAMICA 64200500    .. 
0200 EXTRACTOR CONJUNTO
0202 ADAPTADOR 65107369    ..                
0203 JUNTA LABIADA D:80 64201777    ..                
0204 JUNTA LABIADA D:80 64201776    ..                
0205 JUNTA NEGRO D:168-126-2 64201774    .. 
0300 CAMARA ESTANCA
0302 JUNTA 65107341    ..                
0305 JUNTA (/Doblo codo) 64200254    ..                
0344 PANEL DELANTERO 65107397    ..                
0345 PANEL LATERAL 65107362    ..                
0368 KIT FIJACION 65107349    .. 
0400 PARTE GAS
0401 VALVULA GAS 65000261    ..                
0402 JUNTA 12076699    ..                
0404 VENTURI 65000269    .                

VENTURI 45Kw 65107345    .                 
0407 VENTILADOR 64280528    .                

VENTILADOR 65107346    .                 
0410 JUNTA 65000350    ..                
0412 SILENCIADOR 64200261    ..                
0419 TUBO GAS 45Kw 65107357    .                 

TUBO GAS 65KW 65107359    .                
0420 TOMA DE PRESION 1/8 64211101    ..                
0427 JUNTA PLANA D: 24-17-2 64201915    ..                
0428 JUNTA 64201334    ..                
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Descrizione Codice  Tipo

0100 BRUCIATORE
0101 SCAMBIATORE 45Kw 65107344    .                 

SCAMBIATORE 65KW 65107347    .                
0102 GUARNIZIONE (/Scambiatore) 64201775    ..                
0106 ANELLO OR D:39.45-1.78 65107364    ..                
0110 ELETTRODO D’ACCENSIONE 61317432    ..                
0111 ELETTRODO DI IONIZZAZIONE 65107363    ..                
0112 GUARNIZIONE PORTA 60000672-01 ..                
0113 GUARNIZIONE ELETTRODO RILEVAZIONE 65103476    ..                
0114 SIFONE 64201332    ..                
0115 CLIP 65107379    ..                
0120 MOLLA PANNELLO FRONTALE (KIT) 65107048    ..                
0127 PANNELLO ANT. CAMERA STAGNA 65105679    ..                
0133 VALVOLA SFIATO MANUALE 65107343    ..                
0134 GUARNIZIONE ELETTRODO 65103367    ..                
0135 SERIE PANNELLI FIBRA CERAMICA 64200501    ..                
0137 BRUCIATORE 45Kw 65107367    .                 

BRUCIATORE 65KW 65107368    .                
0150 TUBO SCARICO CONDENSA 65107351    ..                
0151 TUBO  RACCOGLI CONDENSA 65107352    ..                
0153 SONDA FUMI 65107342    ..                
0163 GUARNIZIONE 12016166    ..                
0164 SUPPORTO SCAMBIATORE 65107366    ..                
0165 GUARNIZIONE SCAMBIATORE SUPPORTO 65107365    ..                
0166 SERIE PANNELLI FIBRA CERAMICA 64200500    .. 
0200 ESTRATTORE COMPLETO
0202 ADATTATORE 65107369    ..                
0203 GUARNIZIONE A LABBRO D:80 64201777    ..                
0204 GUARNIZIONE A LABBRO D:125 64201776    ..                
0205 GUARNIZIONE  NERA D:168-126-2 64201774    .. 
0300 CAMERA STAGNA
0302 GUARNIZIONE 65107341    ..                
0305 GUARNIZIONE (/Doppia curva) 64200254    ..                
0344 PANNELLO FRONTALE 65107397    ..                
0345 PANNELLO LATERALE 65107362    ..                
0368 FISSAGGIO SCAMBIATORE (KIT) 65107349    ..
0400 PARTE GAS
0401 VALVOLA GAS 65000261    ..                
0402 GUARNIZIONE 12076699    ..                
0404 VENTURI 65000269    .                

VENTURI 45Kw 65107345    .                 
0407 VENTILATORE 45Kw 65107346    .                 

VENTILATORE 65Kw 64280528    .                
0410 KIT GUARNIZIONI VENTILATORE 65000350    ..                
0412 SILENZIATORE 64200261    ..                
0419 TUBO GAS 45Kw 65107357    .                 

TUBO GAS 65KW 65107359    .                
0420 PRESA PRESSIONE 1/8 64211101    ..                
0427 GUARNI. PIANA D: 24-17-2 64201915    ..                
0428 GUARNIZIONE (/Scambiatore) 64201334    ..                
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0100 BRULEUR
0101 ECHANGEUR 45Kw 65107344    .                 

ECHANGEUR 65Kw 65107347    .                
0102 JOINT DE FORME (/Echangeur) 64201775    ..                
0106 JOINT TORIQUE D:39.45-1.78 65107364    ..                
0110 ELECTRODE ALLUMAGE 61317432    ..                
0111 ELECTRODE IONISATION 65107363    ..                
0112 JOINT DE PORTE 60000672-01 ..                
0113 JOINT ELECTRODE 65103476    ..                
0114 SIPHON 64201332    ..                
0115 CLIP 65107379    ..                
0120 RESSORT (KIT) 65107048    ..                
0127 PANNEAU AVANT CHAMBRE ETANCHE 65105679    ..                
0133 PURGEUR D’AIR 65107343    ..                
0134 JOINT ELECTRODE 65103367    ..                
0135 GARNITURE CERAPLAQUE DE PORTE 64200501    ..                
0137 BRULEUR 45Kw 65107367    .                 

BRULEUR 65Kw 65107368    .                
0150 TUYAU DES CONDENSATS 65107351    ..                
0151 TUYAU DES CONDENSATS 65107352    ..                
0153 SONDE FUMEE 65107342    ..                
0163 JOINT 12X3X20000 mm NEOPR. 12016166    ..                
0164 SUPPORT ECHANGEUR 65107366    ..                
0165 JOINT ECHANGEUR 65107365    ..                
0166 GARNITURE CERAPLAQUE FOND FOYER 64200500    .. 
0200 EXTRACTION
0202 ADAPTATEUR 65107369    ..                
0203 JOINT A LEVRE NOIR D:80 64201777    ..                
0204 JOINT A LEVRE BLEU D:125 64201776    ..                
0205 JOINT PLAT NOIR D:168-126-2 64201774    ..
0300 CAISSON ETANCHE
0302 JOINT 65107341    ..                
0305 JOINT DE FORME (/Double coude) 64200254    ..                
0344 PANNEAU AVANT ARISTON 65107397    ..                
0345 PANNEAU COTE 65107362    ..                
0368 KIT FIXATION 65107349    .. 
0400 PARTIE GAZ
0401 VANNE GAZ 65000261    ..                
0402 JOINT DE FORME 12076699    ..                
0404 VENTURI 65000269    .                

VENTURI 45Kw 65107345    .                 
0407 VENTILATEUR 45Kw 65107346    .                 

VENTILATEUR 65Kw 64280528    .                
0410 JOINT DE FORME (/Ventilateur) 65000350    ..                
0412 SILENCIEUX 64200261    ..                
0419 TUBE GAZ 45Kw 65107357    .                 

TUBE GAZ 65Kw 65107359    .                
0420 PRISE DE PRESSION 1/8 64211101    ..                
0427 JOINT PLAT D: 24-17-2 64201915    ..                
0428 JOINT DE FORME (/Venturi) 64201334    ..                

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Description Manf. Pt. N  Type

D
om

es
tic

 G
as

 B
oi

le
rs

0100 ГОРЕЛКА

0101 ОСНОВНОЙ ТЕПЛООБМЕННИК 65107344    .                 
ОСНОВНОЙ ТЕПЛООБМЕННИК 65107347    .                

0102 ПРОКЛАДКА ТЕПЛООБМЕННИКА 64201775    ..                
0106 О-КОЛЬЦО 39.45X1.78 65107364    ..                
0110 ЭЛЕКТРОД РОЗЖИГА 61317432    ..                
0111 ЭЛЕКТРОД ИОНИЗАЦИИ 65107363    ..                
0112 ПРОКЛАДКА КРЫШКИ КАМЕРЫ СГОРАНИЯ 60000672-01 ..                
0113 ПРОКЛАДКА ЭЛЕКТРОДА ИОНИЗАЦИИ 65103476    ..                
0114 СИФОН 64201332    ..                
0115 КЛИПСА 65107379    ..                
0120 ПРУЖИНА ПЕРЕДНЕЙ ПАНЕЛИ 65107048    ..                
0127 ГЕРМЕТИЗИРУЮЩАЯ КРЫШКА 65105679    ..                
0133 РУЧНОЙ ВОЗДУХООТВОДЧИК 65107343    ..                
0134 ПРОКЛАДКА ЭЛЕКТРОДА РОЗЖИГА 65103367    ..                
0135 ТЕПЛОИЗОЛЯЦИЯ КАМЕРЫ СГОРАНИЯ 64200501    ..                
0137 ГОРЕЛКА 45KW 65107367    .                 

ГОРЕЛКА 65KW 65107368    .                
0150 ТРУБКА КОНДЕНСАТООТВОДЧИКА 65107351    ..                
0151 ТРУБКА КОНДЕНСАТООТВОДЧИКА 65107352    ..                
0153 ДАТЧИК ТЕМПЕРАТУРЫ ДЫМОВЫХ ГАЗОВ 65107342    ..                
0163 ПРОКЛАДКА 12X3X20000 MM NEOPR. 12016166    ..                
0164 КОЛЛЕКТОР ПРОДУКТОВ СГОРАНИЯ 65107366    ..                
0165 ПРОКЛАДКА ТЕПЛООБМЕННИКА 65107365    ..                
0166 ТЕПЛОИЗОЛЯЦИЯ КАМЕРЫ СГОРАНИЯ 64200500    .. 
0200 ВЕНТИЛЯТОР

0202 КОАКСИАЛЬНЫЙ АДАПТЕР 80/125 65107369    ..                
0203 ПРОКЛАДКА D:80 64201777    ..                
0204 ПРОКЛАДКА D:125 64201776    ..                
0205 ЧЕРНАЯ ПРОКЛАДКА D:168-126-2 64201774    .. 
0300 КОРПУС

0302 ПРОКЛАДКА 65107341    ..                
0305 ПРОКЛАДКА 64200254    ..                
0344 ПАНЕЛЬ КОРПУСА (ПЕРЕДНЯЯ) 65107397    ..                
0345 ПАНЕЛЬ КОРПУСА (БОКОВАЯ) 65107362    ..                
0368 ФИКСАТОР ТЕПЛООБМЕННИКА (КОМПЛЕКТ) 65107349    .. 
0400 ГАЗОВАЯ ЧАСТЬ

0401 ГАЗОВЫЙ КЛАПАН 65000261    ..                
0402 ПРОКЛАДКА 12076699    ..                
0404 ТРУБКА ВЕНТУРИ 65KW 65000269    .                

ТРУБКА ВЕНТУРИ 45KW 65107345    .                 
0407 ВЕНТИЛЯТОР В СБОРЕ 64280528    .                

ВЕНТИЛЯТОР В СБОРЕ 65107346    .                 
0410 ПРОКЛАДКА 65000350    ..                
0412 ШУМОГЛУШИТЕЛЬ 64200261    ..                
0419 ТРУБКА ПОДАЧИ ГАЗА 45KW 65107357    .                 

ТРУБКА ПОДАЧИ ГАЗА 65KW 65107359    .                
0420 ШТУЦЕР ИЗМЕРЕНИЯ ДАВЛЕНИЯ 1/8" 64211101    ..                
0427 ПЛОСКАЯ ПРОКЛАДКА D:24-17-2 64201915    ..                
0428 ПРОКЛАДКА 64201334    ..                
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0100 BRENNER
0101 BRENNER/WT BLOCK KOMPLETT 64200245    .               

BRENNER/WT BLOCK KOMPLETT 64201311    .              
0110 ZUENDELEKTRODE U. DICHT. 64201338    ..              
0111 IONISATIONSELEKTRODE M. DICHTUNG 64201339    ..              
0112 TURDICHTUNG 60000672-01 ..              
0113 DICHTUNG F. ZUENDELEKTRODE 64200992    ..              
0114 SIFON 64201332    ..              
0116 CABLAGE ELECTRODE ALLUMAGE 64201658    ..              
0117 KABEL IONISATIONSELEKTRODE 64201657    ..              
0118 ZUENDTRAFO  ZAG2 10Va 64201912    ..              
0133 ENTLUEFTER 64200953    ..              
0134 DICHTUNG ELEKDRODE 64200993    ..              
0135 ISOLIERUNG BRENNERTUER DUO-Z 64200501    ..              
0137 BRENNERTUER KPL. 64201335    .              

BRENNERTUER KPL. 64201337    .               
0150 KONDENSSCHLAUCH SEK. HP 45-65 65107351    ..              
0151 KONDENSSCHLAUCH PRIM. HP 45-65 65107352    ..              
0153 ABGASFUEHLER F. HP 45-65 65107342    ..              
0166 ISOLIERUNG REFLEKT. PANEL DUO-Z 64200500    ..              
0167 DICHTUNG BRENNER 65000092    .. 
0200 SAUGGEBLASE
0203 DICHTUNG ABGAS / KONDENSATWANNE 64200264    ..              
0204 DICHTUNG F. ROHRE Z. DURCHFUEHRUNG 64200254    .. 
0300 KASTEN
0303 SCHNELLVERSCHLUSS F. SEITENVERKL. 12077007    ..              
0344 FRONTPANEL 64201653    ..              
0345 FRONTPANEL LINKS 65107907    ..              
0346 ISOLIERUNG 64201652    ..              
0347 ISOLIERUNG FRONTPANEL 64201654    ..              
0348 FRONTPANEL RECHTS 65107906    .. 
0400 GASTEIL
0401 GASVENTIL VK4115 V 1204B 65000261    ..              
0402 DICHTUNG ZW. VENTURI U. GASVENTIL 12076699    ..              
0403 KABEL F. GASVENTIL HP 45-65 65107360    ..              
0404 VENTURIDUESE 45.900.446 65000268    ..              
0407 GEBLAESE MVL RG148/1200 F. 64280528    ..              
0410 FORMDICHTUNG 65000350    ..              
0412 SHALLDÄMPFER 64200262    ..              
0419 GASROHR SET 65107901    ..              
0420 MESSPUNKT 1/8 64211101    ..              
0427 DICHT.SCHEIBE D: 24-17-2 64201915    ..              
0428 DICHTUNG ZW. GEBL. U. VENTURI 64201334    ..              

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Designación Referencia  Typo

0100 QUEMADOR
0101 INTERCAMBIADOR 100Kw 64201311    .              

INTERCAMBIADOR 85Kw 64200245    .               
0110 ELECTRODO DE ENCENDIDO + JUNTA 64201338    ..              
0111 ELECTRODO DE IONIZACION+JUNTA 64201339    ..              
0112 JUNTA PUERTA 60000672-01 ..              
0113 JUNTA ELECTRODO DE ENCENDIDO 64200992    ..              
0114 SIFON 64201332    ..              
0116 CABLEADO ELECTRODO DE ENCENDIDO 64201658    ..              
0117 CABLEADO ELECTRODO DE IONIZACION 64201657    ..              
0118 TRANSFORMADOR ZAG2 10Va 64201912    ..              
0133 DESGASIFICADOR 64200953    ..              
0134 JUNTA ELECTRODO 64200993    ..              
0135 GUARNICION CERAMICA 64200501    ..              
0137 PUERTA EQUIPADA 64201335    .              

PUERTA EQUIPADA 64201337    .               
0150 TUBO DE DESCARGA CONDENSACION 65107351    ..              
0151 TUBO DE DESCARGA CONDENSACION 65107352    ..              
0153 SONDA HUMOS 65107342    ..              
0166 GUARNICION CERAMICA 64200500    ..              
0167 JUNTA 65000092    .. 
0200 EXTRACTOR CONJUNTO
0203 JUNTA 64200264    ..              
0204 JUNTA (/Doblo codo) 64200254    .. 
0300 CAMARA ESTANCA
0303 PANEL LATERAL 12077007    ..              
0344 PANEL DELANTERO 64201653    ..              
0345 PANEL LATERAL IZQUIERDO 65107907    ..              
0346 AISLANTE PANEL LATERAL 64201652    ..              
0347 AISLANTE PANEL DELANTERO 64201654    ..              
0348 PANEL LATERAL DERECHO 65107906    .. 
0400 PARTE GAS
0401 VALVULA GAS 65000261    ..              
0402 JUNTA 12076699    ..              
0403 CABLE VALVULA GAS 65107360    ..              
0404 VENTURI 65000268    ..              
0407 VENTILADOR 64280528    ..              
0410 JUNTA 65000350    ..              
0412 SILENCIADOR 64200262    ..              
0419 SET CONDUCTO DE GAS 65107901    ..              
0420 TOMA DE PRESION 1/8 64211101    ..              
0427 JUNTA PLANA D: 24-17-2 64201915    ..              
0428 JUNTA 64201334    ..              
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Descrizione Codice  Tipo

0100 BRUCIATORE
0101 SCAMBIATORE 100Kw 64201311    .              

SCAMBIATORE 85Kw 64200245    .               
0110 ELETTRODO ACCENSIONE + GUARNIZIONE 64201338    ..              
0111 ELETTRODO DI IONIZZAZIONE+GUARNIZIONE 64201339    ..              
0112 GUARNIZIONE PORTA 60000672-01 ..              
0113 GUARNIZIONE ELETTRODO D’ACCENSIONE 64200992    ..              
0114 SIFONE 64201332    ..              
0116 CABLAGGIO ELETTRODO ACCENSIONE 64201658    ..              
0117 CABLAGGIO ELETTRODO DI IONIZZAZIONE 64201657    ..              
0118 TRASFORMATORE DI ACCENSIONE ZAG2 10Va 64201912    ..              
0133 DEGASATORE COMPLETO 64200953    ..              
0134 GUARNIZIONE ELETTRODO 64200993    ..              
0135 SERIE PANNELLI FIBRA CERAMICA 64200501    ..              
0137 SPORTELLO BRUCIATORE COMPLETO 64201335    .              

SPORTELLO BRUCIATORE COMPLETO 64201337    .               
0150 TUBO SCARICO CONDENSA 65107351    ..              
0151 TUBO  RACCOGLI CONDENSA 65107352    ..              
0153 SONDA FUMI 65107342    ..              
0166 SERIE PANNELLI FIBRA CERAMICA 64200500    ..              
0167 GUARNIZIONE 65000092    .. 
0200 ESTRATTORE COMPLETO
0203 GUARNIZIONE 64200264    ..              
0204 GUARNIZIONE (/Doppia curva) 64200254    .. 
0300 CAMERA STAGNA
0303 PANNELLO LATERALE 12077007    ..              
0344 PANNELLO FRONTALE 64201653    ..              
0345 PANNELLO LATERALE SINISTRO 65107907    ..              
0346 ISOLANTE PANNELLO LATERALE 64201652    ..              
0347 ISOLANTE PANNELLO FRONTALE 64201654    ..              
0348 PANNELLO LATERALE DX 65107906    .. 
0400 PARTE GAS
0401 VALVOLA GAS 65000261    ..              
0402 GUARNIZIONE 12076699    ..              
0403 CAVO VALVOLA GAS 65107360    ..              
0404 VENTURI 65000268    ..              
0407 VENTILATORE 65Kw 64280528    ..              
0410 KIT GUARNIZIONI VENTILATORE 65000350    ..              
0412 SILENZIATORE 64200262    ..              
0419 SET TUBO GAS 65107901    ..              
0420 PRESA PRESSIONE 1/8 64211101    ..              
0427 GUARNI. PIANA D: 24-17-2 64201915    ..              
0428 GUARNIZIONE (/Scambiatore) 64201334    ..              
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0100 BRULEUR
0101 ECHANGEUR 100Kw 64201311    .              

ECHANGEUR 85Kw 64200245    .               
0110 ELECTRODE ALLUMAGE + JOINT 64201338    ..              
0111 ELECTRODE IONISATION+JOINT 85>120Kw 64201339    ..              
0112 JOINT DE PORTE 60000672-01 ..              
0113 JOINT ELECTRODE D’ALLUMAGE 64200992    ..              
0114 SIPHON 64201332    ..              
0116 CABLAGE ELECTRODE ALLUMAGE 64201658    ..              
0117 CABLAGE ELECTRODE IONISATION 64201657    ..              
0118 TRANSFORMATEUR ZAG2 10Va 64201912    ..              
0133 DEGAZEUR 64200953    ..              
0134 JOINT ELECTRODE IONISATION 64200993    ..              
0135 GARNITURE CERAPLAQUE DE PORTE 64200501    ..              
0137 PORTE BRULEUR EQUIPEE 64201335    .              

PORTE BRULEUR EQUIPEE 64201337    .               
0150 TUYAU DES CONDENSATS 65107351    ..              
0151 TUYAU DES CONDENSATS 65107352    ..              
0153 SONDE FUMEE 65107342    ..              
0166 GARNITURE CERAPLAQUE FOND FOYER 64200500    ..              
0167 JOINT DE FORME BRULEUR 65000092    ..
0200 EXTRACTION
0203 JOINT DE FORME 64200264    ..              
0204 JOINT DE FORME (/Double coude) 64200254    .. 
0300 CAISSON ETANCHE
0303 PANNEAU COTE 12077007    ..              
0344 PANNEAU AVANT ARISTON 64201653    ..              
0345 PANNEAU COTE GAUCHE 65107907    ..              
0346 ISOLANT PANNEAU LATERAL 64201652    ..              
0347 ISOLANT PANNEAU AVANT 64201654    ..              
0348 PANNEAU COTE DROIT 65107906    .. 
0400 PARTIE GAZ
0401 VANNE GAZ 65000261    ..              
0402 JOINT DE FORME 12076699    ..              
0403 CABLAGE D’ALIMENTATION VALVE GAZ 65107360    ..              
0404 VENTURI 65000268    ..              
0407 VENTILATEUR 65Kw 64280528    ..              
0410 JOINT DE FORME (/Ventilateur) 65000350    ..              
0412 SILENCIEUX 64200262    ..              
0419 KIT TUBE GAZ 65107901    ..              
0420 PRISE DE PRESSION 1/8 64211101    ..              
0427 JOINT PLAT D: 24-17-2 64201915    ..              
0428 JOINT DE FORME (/Venturi) 64201334    ..              
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0100 ГОРЕЛКА

0101 ОСНОВНОЙ ТЕПЛООБМЕННИК 64201311    .              
ОСНОВНОЙ ТЕПЛООБМЕННИК 64200245    .               

0110 ЭЛЕКТРОД РОЗЖИГА + ПРОКЛАДКА 64201338    ..              
0111 ЭЛЕКТРОД ИОНИЗАЦИИ + ПРОКЛАДКА 64201339    ..              
0112 ПРОКЛАДКА КРЫШКИ КАМЕРЫ СГОРАНИЯ 60000672-01 ..              
0113 ПРОКЛАДКА ЭЛЕКТРОДА РОЗЖИГА 64200992    ..              
0114 СИФОН 64201332    ..              
0116 КАБЕЛЬ ЭЛЕКТРОДА РОЗЖИГА 64201658    ..              
0117 КАБЕЛЬ ЭЛЕКТРОДА ИОНИЗАЦИИ 64201657    ..              
0118 ТРАНСФОРМАТОР ZAG2 10Va 64201912    ..              
0133 ВОЗДУХООТВОДЧИК 64200953    ..              
0134 ПРОКЛАДКА ЭЛЕКТРОДА ИОНИЗАЦИИ 64200993    ..              
0135 ТЕПЛОИЗОЛЯЦИЯ КАМЕРЫ СГОРАНИЯ 64200501    ..              
0137 КРЫШКА КАМЕРЫ СГОРАНИЯ В СБОРЕ 64201335    .              

КРЫШКА КАМЕРЫ СГОРАНИЯ В СБОРЕ 64201337    .               
0150 ТРУБКА КОНДЕНСАТООТВОДЧИКА 65107351    ..              
0151 ТРУБКА КОНДЕНСАТООТВОДЧИКА 65107352    ..              
0153 ДАТЧИК ТЕМПЕРАТУРЫ ДЫМОВЫХ ГАЗОВ 65107342    ..              
0166 ТЕПЛОИЗОЛЯЦИЯ КАМЕРЫ СГОРАНИЯ 64200500    ..              
0167 ПРОКЛАДКА 65000092    .. 
0200 ВЕНТИЛЯТОР

0203 ПРОКЛАДКА 64200264    ..              
0204 ПРОКЛАДКА 64200254    .. 
0300 КОРПУС

0303 ЗАЩЕЛКА 12077007    ..              
0344 ПАНЕЛЬ КОРПУСА (ПЕРЕДНЯЯ) 64201653    ..              
0345 ПАНЕЛЬ КОРПУСА (ЛЕВАЯ) 65107907    ..              
0346 ТЕПЛОИЗОЛЯЦИЯ (БОКОВАЯ) 64201652    ..              
0347 ТЕПЛОИЗОЛЯЦИЯ (ПЕРЕДНЯЯ) 64201654    ..              
0348 ПАНЕЛЬ КОРПУСА (ПРАВАЯ) 65107906    .. 
0400 ГАЗОВАЯ ЧАСТЬ

0401 ГАЗОВЫЙ КЛАПАН 65000261    ..              
0402 ПРОКЛАДКА 12076699    ..              
0403 КАБЕЛЬ ГАЗОВОГО КЛАПАНА 65107360    ..              
0404 ТРУБКА ВЕНТУРИ 85-100KW 65000268    ..              
0407 ВЕНТИЛЯТОР В СБОРЕ 64280528    ..              
0410 ПРОКЛАДКА 65000350    ..              
0412 ШУМОГЛУШИТЕЛЬ 64200262    ..              
0419 ТРУБКА ПОДАЧИ ГАЗА 65107901    ..              
0420 ШТУЦЕР ИЗМЕРЕНИЯ ДАВЛЕНИЯ 1/8" 64211101    ..              
0427 ПЛОСКАЯ ПРОКЛАДКА D:24-17-2 64201915    ..              
0428 ПРОКЛАДКА 64201334    ..              
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0500 VORLAUFGRUPPE
0501 SICHERHEITSVENTIL 3.5 BARS 1/2 64201662    ..              
0502 DRUCKWACHTER 995903      ....              
0503 VERROHRUNG VL M. O-RING 65107354    .                 

VERROHRUNG VL M. O-RING 65107894    ..              
VERROHRUNG VL M. O-RING HP 65 65107358    .                

0504 KABEL 64201835    ....              
0505 FUELL.-U. ENTLEERUNGSHAHN 1/2” HP 65107343    ....              
0508 O-RING VL/RL ROHR HP 45-65 65107364    ..                
0575 CLIP 64201655    ..              

CLIP WT-ROHR HP 45-65 65107379    ..                
0576 NTC-SONDE T33 MIT CLIPS 990686      ..                

TEMPERATURFUEHLER RUECKLAUF/ABGAS 64201656    ..              
0591 WASSERVERTEILSTUECK 64201314    ....              
0592 VL-ROHR INKL. ANSCHLUSSMATERIAL  HP 65107353    ..                

VL-ROHR INKL. ANSCHLUSSMATERIAL HP 64201661    .. 
0600 RUCKLAUFGRUPPE
0605 DICHTUNG 1”1/2 D:44-32-2 12013460    ....              
0618 VERROHRUNG RL M. DICHTUNG U. BOLZEN 64200249    ..              

VERROHRUNG RL M. DICHTUNG U. BOLZEN 65107355    ..                
0619 UMWAELZPUMPE RS 25/7-2 130 EMK 230V 65107350    ..                
0620 RUECKLAUFROHR (WASSER)  ANSCHLU. 65107356    ..                

VERROHRUNG RL M. DICHTUNG U. BOLZEN 64201660    ..              

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Designación Referencia  Typo

0500 GRUPO ENVIO
0501 VALVULA DE SEGURIDAD 3.5 BARS 1/2 64201662    ..              
0502 PRESOSTATO DE MINIMA 995903      ....              
0503 TUBO ENVIO CIRCUITO 65107894    ..              

TUBO ENVIO CIRCUITO 45Kw 65107354    .                 
TUBO ENVIO CIRCUITO 65KW 65107358    .                

0504 CABLEADO 64201835    ....              
0505 PURGADOR DE AIRE 65107343    ....              
0508 JUNTA TORICA D:39.45-1.78 65107364    ..                
0575 CLIP 64201655    ..              

CLIP 65107379    ..                
0576 SONDA NTC 64201656    ..              

SONDA NTC T335D + CLIPS 18 990686      ..                
0591 RACOR 64201314    ....              
0592 TUBO ENVIO 64201661    ..              

TUBO ENVIO 65107353    ..   
0600 GRUPO RETORNO
0605 JUNTA 1”1/2 D:44-32-2 12013460    ....              
0618 TUBO RETORNO INSTALACION 64200249    ..              

TUBO RETORNO INSTALACION 65107355    ..                
0619 BOMBA CIRCULADORA 65107350    ..                
0620 TUBO 65107356    ..                

TUBO RETORNO INSTALACION 64201660    ..              
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0500 PARTE MANDATA
0501 VALVOLA SICUREZZA 3.5 BARS 1/2 64201662    ..              
0502 PRESSOSTATO DI MINIMA 995903      ....              
0503 TUBO MANDATA 65107894    ..              

TUBO MANDATA 45Kw 65107354    .                 
TUBO MANDATA 65KW 65107358    .                

0504 CABLAGGIO 64201835    ....              
0505 VALVOLA SFIATO MANUALE 65107343    ....              
0508 ANELLO OR D:39.45-1.78 65107364    ..                
0575 CLIP 64201655    ..              

CLIP 65107379    ..                
0576 SONDA NTC 64201656    ..              

SONDA NTC T335D + CLIPS 18 990686      ..                
0591 RACCORDO 64201314    ....              
0592 TUBO MANDATA (LATO CONNESSIONI) 64201661    ..              

TUBO MANDATA (LATO CONNESSIONI) 65107353    ..   
0600 PARTE RITORNO
0605 GUARNIZIONE 1”1/2 D:44-32-2 12013460    ....              
0618 TUBO RITORNO 64200249    ..              

TUBO RITORNO 65107355    ..                
0619 POMPA 65107350    ..                
0620 TUBO RITORNO 64201660    ..              

TUBO RITORNO (LATO CONNESSIONI) 65107356    ..                
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0500 GROUPE DEPART CHAUFFAGE
0501 SOUPAPE SECURITE 3.5 BARS 1/2 64201662    ..              
0502 PRESSOSTAT DE PRESSION MINIMUM 995903      ....              
0503 TUBE DEPART CHAUFFAGE 65107894    ..              

TUBE DEPART CHAUFFAGE 45Kw 65107354    .                 
TUBE DEPART CHAUFFAGE 65Kw 65107358    .                

0504 CABLE 64201835    ....              
0505 PURGEUR D’AIR 65107343    ....              
0508 JOINT TORIQUE D:39.45-1.78 65107364    ..                
0575 CLIP 64201655    ..              

CLIP 65107379    ..                
0576 SONDE DEPART/RETOUR 64201656    ..              

SONDE NTC T335D + CLIPS 18 990686      ..                
0591 RACCORD 64201314    ....              
0592 TUBE DEPART CHAUFFAGE 64201661    ..              

TUBE DEPART CHAUFFAGE 65107353    ..   
0600 GROUPE RETOUR CHAUFFAGE
0605 JOINT 1”1/2 D:44-32-2 12013460    ....              
0618 TUBE RETOUR CHAUFFAGE 64200249    ..              

TUBE RETOUR CHAUFFAGE 65107355    ..                
0619 CIRCULATEUR 65107350    ..                
0620 TUBE RETOUR CHAUFFAGE 64201660    ..              

TUBE RETOUR CHAUFFAGE 65107356    ..                
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0500 ГРУППА ПОДАЧИ

0501 ПРЕДОХРАНИТЕЛЬНЫЙ КЛАПАН (1/2" 3,5 БАРА) 64201662    ..              
0502 РЕЛЕ ДАВЛЕНИЯ 995903      ....              
0503 ТРУБКА ПОДАЧИ ТЕПЛОНОСИТЕЛЯ 85-100KW 65107894    ..              

ТРУБКА ПОДАЧИ ТЕПЛОНОСИТЕЛЯ 45KW 65107354    .                 
ТРУБКА ПОДАЧИ ТЕПЛОНОСИТЕЛЯ 65KW 65107358    .                

0504 КАБЕЛЬ 64201835    ....              
0505 РУЧНОЙ ВОЗДУХООТВОДЧИК 65107343    ....              
0508 О-КОЛЬЦО 39.45X1.78 65107364    ..                
0575 КЛИПСА 65107379    ..                

КЛИПСА 64201655    ..              
0576 ДАТЧИК ТЕМПЕРАТУРЫ + КЛИПСА 64201656    ..              

ДАТЧИК ТЕМПЕРАТУРЫ + КЛИПСА 990686      ..                
0591 СОЕДИНЕНИЕ 64201314    ....              
0592 ПРИСОЕДИНИТЕЛЬНЫЙ ПАТРУБОК 64201661    ..              

ПРИСОЕДИНИТЕЛЬНЫЙ ПАТРУБОК 65107353    ..   
0600 ГРУППА ВОЗВРАТА

0605 ПРОКЛАДКА 1 1/2" D:44-32-2 12013460    ....              
0618 ТРУБКА ВОЗВРАТА ТЕПЛОНОСИТЕЛЯ 64200249    ..              

ТРУБКА ВОЗВРАТА ТЕПЛОНОСИТЕЛЯ 65107355    ..                
0619 НАСОС 65107350    ..                
0620 ТРУБКА ВОЗВРАТА ТЕПЛОНОСИТЕЛЯ 64201660    ..              

ТРУБКА ВОЗВРАТА ТЕПЛОНОСИТЕЛЯ 65107356    ..                
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0700 ELEKTROKASTEN
0701 HYDROMETER 65107393    ....              
0702 MASSEKABEL 65107388    ....              
0703 KABELKLEMME 571562      ....              
0704 PUSH 65104228    ....              
0705 ELEKTROHAUPTPLATINE 65107391    ....              
0706 DISPLAYPLATINE 65105149-01 ....              
0707 DISPLAY VERBINDUNGSKABEL 60000746    ....              
0708 ZUENDTRAFO  ZAG2 10Va 64201912    ....              
0709 PULSANTE PROGRAMMAZIONE 60000740    ....              
0710 TASTER FUR TUR 65100676    ....              
0714 STROMKABEL 240V 60000542    ....              
0715 BLECHSCHRAUBE TCBL D:4 L:10 61020509    ....              
0716 FRONTBLENDEDECKEL 65104306    ....              
0718 REGELKNOP 65104235    ....              
0719 KABELKLEMME 65103377    ....              
0720 RUCKWARTIGER DECKEL, FRONTBLENDE 65104293    ....              
0721 INSTRUMENTENHALTER 65104300    ....              
0722 HOCHSPANNUNGSVERKABELUNG 65107387    .                 

HOCHSPANNUNGSVERKABELUNG 65107392    ...              
KABEL HYDRAULIKSENSOR 65107390    ....              
KABEL PUMPE 2V 5M 65104520    ....              
KABEL, SONDE 65107389    ....              

0723 ANSCHLUSSKABEL PUMPE 64201659    ..              
0725 KABEL RAUMTHERMOSTAT 60001253    ....              
0726 EINSATZ 60001354    ..              

UNTERE BODENBLECH 65107396    ..                
0727 KONTROLLDECKEL 65104294    ....              
0728 ERDUNGSKABEL GENUS HP 45-65 65107361    ....              
0729 DRUCKKNOPF, RECHTS 65104268    ....              
0730 DRUCKKNOPF, RECHTS 65105378    ....              
0731 ENTSTURTASTER ON/OFF 65104267    ....              
0736 ABDECKUNG KNOPFEN 60000744    ....              
0737 TERMISTORE BOLITORE 60000454    ....              
0738 SERIGRAPHBAND KIT 60000748    ....              
0739 KABEL IONISATIONSELEKTRODE 64201657    ..              
0740 CABLAGE ELECTRODE ALLUMAGE 64201658    ..              
0741 KABEL F. GASVENTIL HP 45-65 65107360    ....              
0742 DICHTUNG D:7 65105089    ....              

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Designación Referencia  Typo

0700 CAJA ELECTRICA
0701 MANOMETRO 65107393    ....              
0702 CABLEADO DE MASA 65107388    ....              
0703 SUJETACABLE 571562      ....              
0704 PUSH 65104228    ....              
0705 CIRCUITO PRINCIPAL 65107391    ....              
0706 CIRCUITO DISPLAY 65105149-01 ....              
0707 CABLEADO DISPLAY 60000746    ....              
0708 TRANSFORMADOR ZAG2 10Va 64201912    ....              
0709 GRUPO BOTON MENU 60000740    ....              
0710 PULSADOR PARA TAPA 65100676    ....              
0714 CABLEADO ELECTRICO 240V 60000542    ....              
0715 TORNILLO CHAPA TCBL D:4 L:10 61020509    ....              
0716 TAPA FRONTAL 65104306    ....              
0718 MANDO DE REGULACION 65104235    ....              
0719 SUJETA-CABLE 65103377    ....              
0720 TAPA POSTERIOR PANEL DE MANDOS 65104293    ....              
0721 FRONTAL 65104300    ....              
0722 CABLEADO ALTA TENSION 65107387    .                 

CABLEADO ALTA TENSION 65107392    ...              
CABLEADO BOMBA 2V 5M 65104520    ....              
CABLEADO SONDA 65107389    ....              
CABLEADO SONDA HIDRAULICA 65107390    ....              

0723 CABLEADO BOMBA 64201659    ..              
0725 CABLEADO TERMOSTATO DE AMBIENTE 60001253    ....              
0726 CARENADO INFERIOR 65107396    ..                

PLASTRON 60001354    ..              
0727 TAPA INSPECCION 65104294    ....              
0728 CABLE TIERRA ENCENDEDOR 65107361    ....              
0729 INTERRUPTOR DCHO 65104268    ....              
0730 INTERRUPTOR IZQDO 65105378    ....              
0731 INTERRUPTOR ON/OFF 65104267    ....              
0736 TAPA MANDOS 60000744    ....              
0737 THERMISTANCE BALLON 60000454    ....              
0738 BANDA SERIGRAFIADA KIT 60000748    ....              
0739 CABLEADO ELECTRODO DE IONIZACION 64201657    ..              
0740 CABLEADO ELECTRODO DE ENCENDIDO 64201658    ..              
0741 CABLE VALVULA GAS 65107360    ....              
0742 JUNTA D:7 65105089    ....              
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Descrizione Codice  Tipo

0700 SCATOLA ELETTRICA
0701 IDROMETRO 65107393    ....              
0702 CABLAGGIO DI MASSA 65107388    ....              
0703 FERMACAVO 571562      ....              
0704 PUSH 65104228    ....              
0705 SCHEDA PRINCIPALE 65107391    ....              
0706 SCHEDA DISPLAY 65105149-01 ....              
0707 CABLAGGIO DISPLAY 60000746    ....              
0708 TRASFORMATORE DI ACCENSIONE ZAG2 10Va 64201912    ....              
0709 GRUPPO PULSANTI MENU 60000740    ....              
0710 PUSH PER SPORTELLO 65100676    ....              
0714 CABLAGGIO ALIMENTAZIONE 240V 60000542    ....              
0715 VITE AUTOFIL. TCBL D:4 L:10 61020509    ....              
0716 SPORTELLO FRONTALINO 65104306    ....              
0718 MANOPOLA 65104235    ....              
0719 PRESSACAVO 65103377    ....              
0720 COPERCHIO BOX 65104293    ....              
0721 PORTASTRUMENTI 65104300    ....              
0722 CABLAGGIO ALTA TENSIONE 65107387    .                 

CABLAGGIO ALTA TENSIONE 65107392    ...              
CABLAGGIO POMPA 2V 5M 65104520    ....              
CABLAGGIO SONDE HYDRAULICE 65107390    ....              
CAVO SONDA ACCUMULO 65107389    ....              

0723 CABLAGGIO POMPA 64201659    ..              
0725 CABLAGGIO TERMOSTATO AMBIENTE 60001253    ....              
0726 CARENATURA INFERIORE 65107396    ..                

PIASTRA 60001354    ..              
0727 COPERCHIO INSPEZIONE BOX 65104294    ....              
0728 CAVO TERRA ACCENDITORE 65107361    ....              
0729 PULSANTE (DX) 65104268    ....              
0730 PULSANTE (SX) 65105378    ....              
0731 PULSANTE ON-OFF 65104267    ....              
0736 COPERCHIO DELLE MANOPOLE 60000744    ....              
0737 TERMISTORE BOLITORE 60000454    ....              
0738 FRONTALINO COMPLETO 60000748    ....              
0739 CABLAGGIO ELETTRODO DI IONIZZAZIONE 64201657    ..              
0740 CABLAGGIO ELETTRODO ACCENSIONE 64201658    ..              
0741 CAVO VALVOLA GAS 65107360    ....              
0742 GUARNIZIONE D:7 65105089    ....              C
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Désignation Référence  Type

0700 BOITIER ELECTRIQUE
0701 MANOMETRE 65107393    ....              
0702 CABLAGE DE MASSE 65107388    ....              
0703 BLOQUE CABLE 571562      ....              
0704 CLIP FIXATION 65104228    ....              
0705 CIRCUIT IMPRIME PRINCIPAL 65107391    ....              
0706 CIRCUIT IMPRIME D’AFFICHAGE 65105149-01 ....              
0707 CABLAGE AFFICHEUR 60000746    ....              
0708 TRANSFORMATEUR ZAG2 10Va 64201912    ....              
0709 GROUPE POUSSOIR MENU 60000740    ....              
0710 BOUTON PORTE 65100676    ....              
0714 CABLAGE D’ALIMENTATION 240V 60000542    ....              
0715 VIS A TOLE TCBL D: 4-10 61020509    ....              
0716 CAPOT DE FACADE 65104306    ....              
0718 MOLETTE 65104235    ....              
0719 PASSE CABLE PRESSOSTAT 65103377    ....              
0720 COUVERCLE AR TABLEAU COMMANDE 65104293    ....              
0721 PORTE INSTRUMENTS 65104300    ....              
0722 CABLAGE HAUTE TENSION 65107387    .                 

CABLAGE HAUTE TENSION 65107392    ...              
CABLAGE POMPE 2V 5M 65104520    ....              
CABLAGE SONDE TEMPERATURE 65107389    ....              
CABLAGE SONDES HYDRAULIQUES 65107390    ....              

0723 CABLAGE POMPE 64201659    ..              
0725 CABLAGE THERMOSTATS AMBIANCE 60001253    ....              
0726 CARROSSERIE INFERIEURE 65107396    ..                

PLASTRON 60001354    ..              
0727 COUVERCLE D’INSPECTION 65104294    ....              
0728 CABLAGE DE TERRE ALLUMEUR 65107361    ....              
0729 BOUTON DROIT 65104268    ....              
0730 BOUTON INTERRUPTEUR GAUCHE 65105378    ....              
0731 BOUTON ON/OFF 65104267    ....              
0736 CACHE BOUTONS 60000744    ....              
0737 THERMISTANCE BALLON 60000454    ....              
0738 BANDEAU SERIGRAPHIE KIT 60000748    ....              
0739 CABLAGE ELECTRODE IONISATION 64201657    ..              
0740 CABLAGE ELECTRODE ALLUMAGE 64201658    ..              
0741 CABLAGE D’ALIMENTATION VALVE GAZ 65107360    ....              
0742 JOINT D:7 65105089    ....              C
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Description Manf. Pt. N  Type

0700 ЭЛЕКТРИЧЕСКАЯ ЧАСТЬ

0701 МАНОМЕТР 65107393    ....              
0702 КАБЕЛЬ ЗАЗЕМЛЕНИЯ 65107388    ....              
0703 ЗАЖИМ ДЛЯ КАБЕЛЯ 571562      ....              
0704 ЗАЩЕЛКА 65104228    ....              
0705 ОСНОВНАЯ ПЛАТА 65107391    ....              
0706 ПЛАТА ДИСПЛЕЯ 65105149-01 ....              
0707 КАБЕЛЬ ДИСПЛЕЯ 60000746    ....              
0708 ТРАНСФОРМАТОР ZAG2 10Va 64201912    ....              
0709 КНОПКИ ВЫБОРА ПАРАМЕТРОВ МЕНЮ 60000740    ....              
0710 ФИКСАТОР КРЫШКИ ПАНЕЛИ УПРАВЛЕНИЯ 65100676    ....              
0714 КАБЕЛЬ ПИТАНИЯ 240V 60000542    ....              
0715 ВИНТ-САМОРЕЗ TCBL D:4 L:10 61020509    ....              
0716 ПЕРЕДНЯЯ КРЫШКА ПАНЕЛИ УПРАВЛЕНИЯ 65104306    ....              
0718 РУЧКА РЕГУЛИРОВАНИЯ 65104235    ....              
0719 ЗАЖИМ ДЛЯ КАБЕЛЯ 65103377    ....              
0720 КРЫШКА ПАНЕЛИ УПРАВЛЕНИЯ (ЗАДНЯЯ) 65104293    ....              
0721 ПАНЕЛЬ УПРАВЛЕНИЯ 65104300    ....              
0722 КАБЕЛЬ ДАТЧИКА ТЕМПЕРАТУРЫ 65107389    ....              

КАБЕЛЬ ДАТЧИКА ТЕМПЕРАТУРЫ 65107390    ....              
КАБЕЛЬ ВЫСОКОВОЛЬТНЫЙ 65107387    .                 
КАБЕЛЬ ВЫСОКОВОЛЬТНЫЙ 65107392    ...              
КАБЕЛЬ НАСОСА 2V 5M 65104520    ....              

0723 КАБЕЛЬ НАСОСА 64201659    ..              
0725 КАБЕЛЬ КОМНАТНОГО ТЕРМОСТАТА 60001253    ....              
0726 ДЕКОРАТИВНАЯ КРЫШКА 60001354    ..              

ДЕКОРАТИВНАЯ КРЫШКА 65107396    ..                
0727 ИНСПЕКЦИОННАЯ КРЫШКА 65104294    ....              
0728 КАБЕЛЬ ЗАЗЕМЛЕНИЯ БЛОКА РОЗЖИГА 65107361    ....              
0729 КНОПКА УПРАВЛЕНИЯ (ПРАВАЯ) 65104268    ....              
0730 КНОПКА УПРАВЛЕНИЯ (ЛЕВАЯ) 65105378    ....              
0731 КНОПКА (ВКЛ/ВЫКЛ) 65104267    ....              
0736 ЗАГЛУШКА 60000744    ....              
0737 ДАТЧИК ТЕМПЕРАТУРЫ БОЙЛЕРА 60000454    ....              
0738 ПАНЕЛЬ УПРАВЛЕНИЯ В СБОРЕ 60000748    ....              
0739 КАБЕЛЬ ЭЛЕКТРОДА ИОНИЗАЦИИ 64201657    ..              
0740 КАБЕЛЬ ЭЛЕКТРОДА РОЗЖИГА 64201658    ..              
0741 КАБЕЛЬ ГАЗОВОГО КЛАПАНА 65107360    ....              
0742 ПРОКЛАДКА D:7 65105089    ....              D
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Bezeichnung Artikel Nr.  Typ

0900 FERTIGBAUTEIL
0901 3-WEGEVENTILMOTOR VJ6012Z 64201671    ..                
0902 GEHAUSE REGULATOR 64201672    ..                
0903 CLIP 64201673    ..                
0906 SCHIEBER SCHMETTERLING 3/4” F-F 64201664    ....              

SCHIEBER SCHMETTERLING 3/4” M-F 64201665    ....              
SCHIEBER SMECHANISMUS KOMPL 65107372    ....              

0907 KUPPELSTUCK F/F 1” 64201681    ..                
KUPPELSTUCK M/F 1” 64201679    ..                

0908 WINKEL VERBINDUNG  1” INNEN INNEN 64201680    ..                
0909 DRL FLEXROHR 1” L:600mm 64201678    ..              
0911 KUPPELSTUCK F/F 3/4 64201682    ..                
0916 DICHTUNG 3/4 12038584    ....              
0932 SICHERHEITSVENTIL 1/2” 3 BAR 64201923    ..                
0933 UMWAELZPUMPE WILO RSG25/8-2 230V 64201666    ..              
0934 3-WEGEVENTIL 1” 230V CALEFFI 64201847    ..              
0951 PLASTIKABDECKUNG KASKADENGEHAEUSE 65107370    ....              
0954 VERSTELLFUSS  M12x106 64200820    ....              
0956 FILTER 64280123    ....              
0957 THERMOSTAT 65070579    ....              
0958 DRUCKWACHTER 65070587    ....              
0959 HYDROMETER 65070582    ....              
0961 FUELL-U.ENTLEERHAHN DN15-1/2Z 3/4Z MS 64211228    ....              
0962 ENTLUEFTER R1/2 SPIRITOP 17013674    ....              
0963 TAUCHHUELSE 1/2Z D7.2 L200 EDELSTAHL 17006755    ....              
0965 VENTIL V4110YD025 HP 45-65 KASKADE 65107375    ....              
0971 THERMOMETER F. KASKADE HP 45-65 65107376    ....              
0973 SCHIEBER KOMPL REGELBARER 64201663    ....              

SCHIEBER SMECHANISMUS KOMPL 65107371    ....              
0975 THERMOMETER 65070588    ....              
0977 SICHERHEITSVENTIL 3/4” 3 BAR 64211301    ....              
0980 SCHIEBER 65070584    ....              
0981 MANTEL 65070580    ....              
0982 DICHTUNG F. FKS 104 64201292    ....              
0983 DICHTUNG 120X70X3 NEOPREN 64201425    ....              
0984 KLAMMER F. FUEHLER SIEMENS 421710580 17006766    ....              
0985 FITTING 1”X28MM CASCADE HP 45-65 65107373    ....              
0986 FITTING 3/4”X28MM CASCADE  HP 45 65107374    ....              
0987 DICHTUNG 1”1/2 D:44-32-2 12013460    ....              
0988 DICHTUNG D:110mm 65107377    ..                

DICHTUNG D:160mm 65107378    ..                
WAERMETAUSCHER ABDICHTUNG D:100mm 12056800    ..              

0990 CHERHEITSGRUPPE 3/4 65070581    ....              
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Designación Referencia  Typo

0900 PREFABRICACION
0901 MOTOR DE VALVULA DE TRES VIAS 64201671    ..                
0902 CUERPO REGULADOR 64201672    ..                
0903 CLIP 64201673    ..                
0906 GRIFO MARIPOSA 3/4” F-F 64201664    ....              

GRIFO MARIPOSA 3/4” M-F 64201665    ....              
GRIFO PALANCA 3/4” F-F 65107372    ....              

0907 RACOR F/F 1” 64201681    ..                
RACOR M/F 1” 64201679    ..                

0908 RACOR ENCODADO  1” F 64201680    ..                
0909 TUBO FLEXIBLE 1” L:600mm 64201678    ..              
0911 RACOR F/F 3/4 64201682    ..                
0916 JUNTA 3/4 12038584    ....              
0932 VALVULA DE SEGURIDAD 3 BARS D:1/2” 64201923    ..                
0933 BOMBA WILO RSG25/8-2 230V 64201666    ..              
0934 VALVULA DE TRES VIAS 64201847    ..              
0951 TAPON 65107370    ....              
0954 PIE REGULABLE M12X106 64200820    ....              
0956 FILTRO 64280123    ....              
0957 TERMOSTATO 65070579    ....              
0958 PRESOSTATO AGUA 65070587    ....              
0959 MANOMETRO 65070582    ....              
0961 GRIFO 1/2 64211228    ....              
0962 PURGADOR DE AIRE (SPIROTOP) 17013674    ....              
0963 VAINA SONDA 1/2 D:7.2 L:200mm 17006755    ....              
0965 GRIFO 65107375    ....              
0971 TERMOMETRO 65107376    ....              
0973 GRIFO PALANCA 1” F-F 65107371    ....              

GRIFO PALANCA REGULABLE 1” F-F 64201663    ....              
0975 TERMOMETRO 65070588    ....              
0977 VALVULA DE SEGURIDAD 3 BARS D:3/4” 64211301    ....              
0980 GRIFO 65070584    ....              
0981 VAINA SONDA 65070580    ....              
0982 JUNTA D:62-46-2 64201292    ....              
0983 JUNTA PLANA D:120-70-3 64201425    ....              
0984 MUELLE 17006766    ....              
0985 RACOR 1” 65107373    ....              
0986 RACOR 3/4” 65107374    ....              
0987 JUNTA 1”1/2 D:44-32-2 12013460    ....              
0988 JUNTA D:110mm 65107377    ..                

JUNTA D:160mm 65107378    ..                
JUNTA INTERCAMBIADOR D:100mm 12056800    ..              

0990 GRUPO DE SEGURIDAD 3/4 65070581    ....              
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Descrizione Codice  Tipo

0900 COMPONENTI PER L’INSTALLAZIONE
0901 MOTORE DI VALVOLA A 3 VIE 64201671    ..                
0902 CORPO DEL REGOLATORE 64201672    ..                
0903 CLIP 64201673    ..                
0906 RUBINETTO FARFALLA 3/4” F-F 64201664    ....              

RUBINETTO FARFALLA 3/4” M-F 64201665    ....              
RUBINETTO MANIGLIA 3/4” F-F 65107372    ....              

0907 RACCORDO F/F 1” 64201681    ..                
RACCORDO M/F 1” 64201679    ..                

0908 RACCORDO A GOMITO 1” F 64201680    ..                
0909 TUBO FLESSIBILE 1” L:600mm 64201678    ..              
0911 RACCORDO F/F 3/4 64201682    ..                
0916 GUARNIZIONE 3/4 12038584    ....              
0932 VALVOLA SICUREZZA 3 BARS D:1/2 64201923    ..                
0933 POMPA WILO RSG25/8-2 230V 64201666    ..              
0934 VALVOLA A 3 VIE 1” 230V CALEFFI 64201847    ..              
0951 TAPPO 65107370    ....              
0954 PIEDE REGOLABILE M12X106 64200820    ....              
0956 FILTRO GFK40R10RP11/2 64280123    ....              
0957 TERMOSTATO DOPPIO 65070579    ....              
0958 PRESSOSTATO DI MASSIMA 65070587    ....              
0959 MANOMETRO 65070582    ....              
0961 RUBINETTO 1/2 BLU 64211228    ....              
0962 VALVOLA SFIATO ARIA (SPIROTOP) 17013674    ....              
0963 GUAINA SONDA 1/2 D:7.2 L:200mm 17006755    ....              
0965 RUBINETTO 65107375    ....              
0971 TERMOMETRO 65107376    ....              
0973 RUBINETTO MANIGLIA 1” F-F 65107371    ....              

RUBINETTO MANIGLIA REGOLABILE 1” F-F 64201663    ....              
0975 TERMOMETRO 65070588    ....              
0977 VALVOLA SICUREZZA 3 BARS D:3/4 64211301    ....              
0980 RUBINETTO CON FLANGIA 65070584    ....              
0981 GUAINA TERMOMETRO DI CONTROLLO 65070580    ....              
0982 GUARNIZIONE D:62-46-2 64201292    ....              
0983 GUARNI. PIANA D:120-70-3 64201425    ....              
0984 MOLLA 17006766    ....              
0985 RACCORDO 1” 65107373    ....              
0986 RACCORDO 3/4” 65107374    ....              
0987 GUARNIZIONE 1”1/2 D:44-32-2 12013460    ....              
0988 GUARNIZIONE D:110mm 65107377    ..                

GUARNIZIONE D:160mm 65107378    ..                
GUARNIZIONE SCAMBIATORE D:100mm 12056800    ..              

0990 GRUPPO DI SICUREZZA 3/4 65070581    ....              
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Désignation Référence  Type

0900 PREFABRICATION
0901 MOTEUR VANNE 3 VOIES VJ6012Z 64201671    ..                
0902 CORPS VANNE REGULATEUR 3 VOIES 64201672    ..                
0903 CLIP 64201673    ..                
0906 ROBINET MANETTE 3/4” F-F 65107372    ....              

ROBINET PAPILLON 3/4” F-F 64201664    ....              
ROBINET PAPILLON 3/4” M-F 64201665    ....              

0907 RACCORD F/F 1” 64201681    ..                
RACCORD M/F 1” 64201679    ..                

0908 RACCORD COUDE 1” F 64201680    ..                
0909 TUBE FLEXIBLE 1” L:600mm 64201678    ..              
0911 RACCORD F/F 3/4 64201682    ..                
0916 JOINT 3/4 12038584    ....              
0932 SOUPAPE SECURITE 3 BARS D:1/2 64201923    ..                
0933 CIRCULATEUR WILO RSG25/8-2 230V 64201666    ..              
0934 VANNE 3 VOIES 1” 230V CALEFFI 64201847    ..              
0951 BOUCHON 65107370    ....              
0954 PIED RÉGLABLE M12X106 64200820    ....              
0956 FILTRE GAZ GFK40R10RP1 1/2 64280123    ....              
0957 THERMOSTAT 65070579    ....              
0958 PRESSOSTAT D’EAU 65070587    ....              
0959 MANOMETRE 65070582    ....              
0961 ROBINET 1/2 (VANNE VIDANGE) 64211228    ....              
0962 PURGEUR AIR (SPIROTOP) 17013674    ....              
0963 GAINE DE THERMOSTAT 1/2 D:7.2 L:200mm 17006755    ....              
0965 ROBINET 65107375    ....              
0971 THERMOMETRE 65107376    ....              
0973 ROBINET MANETTE 1” F-F 65107371    ....              

ROBINET MANETTE REGLABLE 1” F-F 64201663    ....              
0975 THERMOMETRE 65070588    ....              
0977 SOUPAPE SECURITE 3 BARS D:3/4 64211301    ....              
0980 ROBINET 65070584    ....              
0981 GAINE DE THERMOSTAT 65070580    ....              
0982 JOINT DE FORME D:62-46-2 64201292    ....              
0983 JOINT PLAT D:120-70-3 64201425    ....              
0984 RESSORT 17006766    ....              
0985 RACCORD 1” 65107373    ....              
0986 RACCORD 3/4 65107374    ....              
0987 JOINT 1”1/2 D:44-32-2 12013460    ....              
0988 JOINT DE FORME D:110mm 65107377    ..                

JOINT DE FORME D:160mm 65107378    ..                
JOINT ECHANGEUR D:100mm 12056800    ..              

0990 GROUPE DE SECURITE 3/4 65070581    ....              
C

ha
uf

fa
ge

 D
om

es
tiq

ue

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Description Manf. Pt. N  Type

0900 МОНТАЖНЫЕ АКСЕССУАРЫ

0901 МОТОР 3-Х ХОДОВОГО КЛАПАНА 64201671    ..                
0902 3-Х ХОДОВОЙ КЛАПАН 64201672    ..                
0903 КЛИПСА VJ-100B 64201673    ..                
0906 КРАН-БАБОЧКА 3/4" F-F 64201664    ....              

КРАН-БАБОЧКА 3/4" M-F 64201665    ....              
КРАН ШАРОВОЙ 3/4" F-F 65107372    ....              

0907 СОЕДИНЕНИЕ F/F 1" 64201681    ..                
СОЕДИНЕНИЕ M/F 1" 64201679    ..                

0908 УГЛОВОЕ СОЕДИНЕНИЕ 1" F 64201680    ..                
0909 ГИБКАЯ ТРУБКА 1" L:600 MM 64201678    ..              
0911 СОЕДИНЕНИЕ F/F 3/4" 64201682    ..                
0916 ПРОКЛАДКА 3/4" 12038584    ....              
0932 ПРЕДОХРАНИТЕЛЬНЫЙ КЛАПАН (1/2" 3 БАРА) 64201923    ..                
0933 НАСОС WILO RSG25/8-2 230V 64201666    ..              
0934 3-Х ХОДОВОЙ КЛАПАН 1" 230V CALEFFI 64201847    ..              
0951 ЗАГЛУШКА 65107370    ....              
0954 РЕГУЛИРУЕМЫЕ НОЖКИ-ОПОРЫ M12X106 64200820    ....              
0956 ГАЗОВЫЙ ФИЛЬТР GFK40R10-6 1 1/2” 64280123    ....              
0957 ТЕРМОСТАТ 65070579    ....              
0958 РЕЛЕ ДАВЛЕНИЯ 65070587    ....              
0959 МАНОМЕТР 65070582    ....              
0961 КРАН 1/2" 64211228    ....              
0962 АВТОМАТИЧЕСКИЙ ВОЗДУХООТВОДЧИК 17013674    ....              
0963 ГИЛЬЗА ДАТЧИКА ТЕМП. 1/2" D:7.2 L:200 MM 17006755    ....              
0965 КРАН 65107375    ....              
0971 ТЕРМОМЕТР 65107376    ....              
0973 КРАН ШАРОВОЙ 1" F-F 65107371    ....              

КРАН ШАРОВОЙ РЕГУЛИРУЕМЫЙ 1" F-F 64201663    ....              
0975 ТЕРМОМЕТР 65070588    ....              
0977 ПРЕДОХРАНИТЕЛЬНЫЙ КЛАПАН (3/4" 3 БАРА) 64211301    ....              
0980 ЗАПОРНЫЙ КРАН 65070584    ....              
0981 ГИЛЬЗА ТЕРМОМЕТРА 65070580    ....              
0982 ПРОКЛАДКА D:62-46-2 64201292    ....              
0983 ПЛОСКАЯ ПРОКЛАДКА D:120-70-3 64201425    ....              
0984 ПРУЖИНА 17006766    ....              
0985 СОЕДИНЕНИЕ (1") 65107373    ....              
0986 СОЕДИНЕНИЕ (3/4") 65107374    ....              
0987 ПРОКЛАДКА 1 1/2" D:44-32-2 12013460    ....              
0988 ПРОКЛАДКА D:100 MM 12056800    ..              

ПРОКЛАДКА D:110 MM 65107377    ..                
ПРОКЛАДКА D:160 MM 65107378    ..                

0990 ПРЕДОХРАНИТЕЛЬНЫЙ КЛАПАН (3/4" 3,5 БАРА) 65070581    ....              
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5001
Transf. gaz > B/P
Conv. gas > LPG
Trasf. gas > GPL
Transf. gas > B/P
Unrustsatz > B/P
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Benamingen Referentie  Model
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Bezeichnung Artikel Nr.  Typ

5000 OPTION
5001 UMRUSTSATZ  > BUT/PROP 12077117    .              

UMRUSTSATZ  > BUT/PROP HP 45-65 64201566    ..                
UMRUSTSATZ > BUT/PROP 12077106    .               

5003 SPEICHERFUHLER 65108306    ....              
5004 INTERFACEMODUL (THW-KS) 65108307    ....              
5005 DICHTMITTEL PERMABOND A1312 64200600    ....              
5006 FERNBEDIENUNG 65108308    ....              
5007 RAUMTHERMOSTAT 65108309    ....              
5008 CENTRALINA TERMOREGOLAZIONE 65108310    ....              
5009 AUSSENTEMPER.FUHLER 65109110    ....              
5010 TEMPERATURFUHLER 65104529    .... 
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Designación Referencia  Typo

5000 ACCESORIO
5001 KIT TRANSFORMA. > BUT/PROP 12077106    .               

KIT TRANSFORMA. > BUT/PROP 12077117    .              
KIT TRANSFORMA. > BUT/PROP 64201566    ..                

5003 SONDA BALON 65108306    ....              
5004 CIRCUITO ELECTRONICO INTERFAZ (THW-KS) 65108307    ....              
5005 PEGAMENTO A1312 64200600    ....              
5006 CONTROL REMOTO 65108308    ....              
5007 TERMOSTATO DE AMBIENTE 65108309    ....              
5008 CENTRALINA TERMOREGOLAZIONE 65108310    ....              
5009 SONDA EXTERIOR 65109110    ....              
5010 SONDA MANDATA 65104529    .... 
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Descrizione Codice  Tipo

5000 OPZIONI
5001 EQP TRASFORMA.  > GPL 12077106    .               

EQP TRASFORMA.  > GPL 12077117    .              
EQP TRASFORMA.  > GPL 64201566    ..                

5003 SONDA BOLLITORE 65108306    ....              
5004 SCHEDA INTERFACCIA (THW-KS) 65108307    ....              
5005 ADESIVO A1312 64200600    ....              
5006 CONTROLLO REMOTO 65108308    ....              
5007 TERMOSTATO AMBIENTE 65108309    ....              
5008 CENTRALINA TERMOREGOLAZIONE 65108310    ....              
5009 SONDA ESTERNO 65109110    ....              
5010 SONDA MANDATA 65104529    .... 
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Désignation Référence  Type

5000 OPTIONS
5001 EQT TRANSF > BUT/PROP 12077106    .               

EQT TRANSF > BUT/PROP 12077117    .              
EQT TRANSF > BUT/PROP 64201566    ..                

5003 SONDE DE REGULATION DU BALLON 65108306    ....              
5004 CIRCUIT IMPRIME INTERFACE (THW-KS) 65108307    ....              
5005 COLLE A1312 64200600    ....              
5006 CONTROLE A DISTANCE DIGITALE 65108308    ....              
5007 THERMOSTAT AMBIANCE 65108309    ....              
5008 BOITE DE CONTROLE THERMOREGULATION 65108310    ....              
5009 SONDE EXTERIEURE 65109110    ....              
5010 SONDE DEPART CHAUFFAGE 65104529    ....
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Description Manf. Pt. N  Type

5000 АКСЕССУАРЫ

5001 К-Т ПЕРЕВОДА НА СЖИЖЕННЫЙ ГАЗ (LPG) 64201566    ..                
К-Т ПЕРЕВОДА НА СЖИЖЕННЫЙ ГАЗ (LPG) 12077117    .              
К-Т ПЕРЕВОДА НА СЖИЖЕННЫЙ ГАЗ (LPG) 12077106    .               

5003 ДАТЧИК ТЕМПЕРАТУРЫ БОЙЛЕРА 65108306    ....              
5004 ПЛАТА E-BUS (INTERFACE THW-KS) 65108307    ....              
5005 КЛЕЙ A1312 64200600    ....              
5006 ПУЛЬТ ДИСТАНЦИОННОГО УПРАВЛЕНИЯ 65108308    ....              
5007 КОМНАТНЫЙ ТЕРМОСТАТ 65108309    ....              
5008 КАСКАДНЫЙ РЕГУЛЯТОР Е8.5064 65108310    ....              
5009 ДАТЧИК УЛИЧНОЙ ТЕМПЕРАТУРЫ 65109110    ....              
5010 ДАТЧИК ТЕМПЕРАТУРЫ ДЛЯ Е8.5064 65104529    .... 
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WW .................. : Warm water.
KW ..................  : Koud water.
C .................... : Steatiet weerstand (normale opwarming).
Ca .................. : Steatietweerstand (versnelde opwarming).
TP .................. : Dompelweerstand.
1F ..................  : Met mengkraan.
2F ..................  : Zonder mengkraan.
3F ..................  : Met mengkraan en een extra uitgang.
AMI ................  : Met ingebouwde mengkraan.
SMI ................  : Zonder ingebouwde mengkraan.
TYPE ............  : Duidt het type toestel aan.
PN ..................  : Deze referenties betreffen uitsluitend toestellen met normale druk.
BP ..................  : Deze referenties betreffen uitsluitend toestellen met lage druk.
PV .................. : Deze referenties betreffen uitsluitend toestellen met variabele druk.
PF .................. : Deze referenties betreffen uitsluitend toestellen met vaste druk.

IDENTIFICATIEPLAATJE

De informatie op de prijslijsten en de commerciële of technische, documentatie, de schema’s en afmetingen zijn ter 
informatie en geldig op dit moment. De constructeur behoudt zich het recht van veranderingen in presentatie, vorm, 
afmetingen, bouw en samenstelling van zijn product. 

Technische index van het toestel  
Opeenvolgende code

SERIENUMMER

Productiejaar 

Productiemaand : 
  van 1 tot 9     Jan. tot Sep., 
  O     Okt., N    Nov.,
  D     Dec.

 1 95 065004 - 3111 Karakters :       

Opeenvolgende code

Productiejaar Baujatausend
ProductiedagCode toestel

20 Karakters :  3675007 XX 2 07 070 00315

19 Karakters :
Code toestel

Productiemaand Opeenvolgende code
Productiejaar 

08 05 0013199 900640031

Opeenvolgende code
Productiejaar Productiedag
Code toestel

21 Karakters :  3675007 XX 07 070 0000315

04  05   125  01110 Karakters :       
Opeenvolgende code

Productiejaar
Productiedag
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EC ..................  :  Warmwasser.
EF ..................  :  Kaltwasser.
C ....................  :  Keramischer Widerstand (normale heizung).
Ca ..................  :  Keramischer Widerstand (beschleunigte heizung).
TP ..................  :  Widerstand Heizstab.
1F ..................  :  Mit Hahn.
2F ..................  :  Ohne Hahn.
3F ..................  :  Mit Hahn und zusätzlicher Wasserentleerung.
AMI ................  :  Mit integriertem Mischventil.
SMI ................  :  Ohne integriertem Mischventil.
PUISS ...........  :  Angabe der Geräteart.
PN .................  :  Diese Angaben betreffen ausschließlich Geräte mit Normaldruck.
BP .................  :  Diese Angaben betreffen ausschließlich Geräte mit Niederdruck.
PV .................  :  Diese Angaben betreffen ausschließlich Geräte mit variabler Leistung.
PF .................  :  Diese Angaben betreffen ausschließlich Geräte mit unveränderlicher Leistung.

TYPENSCHILD

Die Angaben zu Preislisten bzw. kaufmännischen oder technischen Unterlagen, zu Abbildungen oder Maßangaben
sind unverbindlich und nur für einen bestimmten Zeitraum gültig. Der Hersteller behält sich das Rech vor, Änderungen 
jeder Art in Bezug auf die Darstellung, die Form, die Maße, die Konzeption oder das Material ihrer Produkte vorzunehmen.

Technischer Gerätenummer
Fortlaufende Gerätenummer

SERIENNUMMER

Baujahr 

Baumonat  : 
  von 1 auf 9     Jan. bis Sep., 
  O     Oct., N    Nov.,
  D     Dez.

 1 95 065004 - 3111 Charakters :       

Fortlaufende Gerätenummer

BaujahrBaujatausend
Tag der produktionArtikelnummer

20 Charakters :  3675007 XX 2 07 070 00315

19 Charakters :
Artikelnummer

Baumonat Fortlaufende Gerätenummer
Baujahr 

08 05 0013199 900640031

Fortlaufende Gerätenummer
Baujahr Tag der produktion

Artikelnummer
21 Charakters :  3675007 XX 07 070 0000315

04  05   125  01110 Charakters :       
Fortlaufende Gerätenummer

Baujahr 
Tag der produktion
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AC ..................  :  Agua caliente.
AF ..................  :  Agua fria.
C ....................  :  Resistencia ceramica (Caldeo normal).
Ca ..................  :  Resistencia ceramica (Caldeo acelerado).
TP ..................  :  Resistencia inmersa.
1F ..................  :  Con griferia.
2F ..................  :  Sin griferia.
3F ..................  :  Con griferia y una salida complementaria.
AMI ................  :  Con mezclador integrado.
SMI ................  :  Sin mezclador integrado.
PUISS ...........  :  Potencia del aparato.
PN .................  :  Aparato a presion normal.
BP .................  :  Aparato a baja presion.
PV .................  :  Aparato a potencia variable.
PF .................  :  Aparato a potencia fija.

IDENTIFICACION

Las informaciones anotadas sobre las tarifas y documentaciones comerciales o tecnicas son dados en concepto
de indicacion y validas a un momento dado.El CONSTRUCTOR se reserva el derecho de traer todas modificaciones de 
presentacion, de forma, de dimension, de concepcion o materia a sus productos.

NUMERO DI SERIE

Indicio técnico del aparato
Código secuencial
Año de fabricacion

Mes de fabricacion : 
  de 1 a 9     Ene. a Sep., 
  O     Oct., N    Nov.,
  D     Dic.

 1 95 065004 - 3111 Caracteres :       

Código secuencial

Año de fabricacionMilenio de fabricacion
Dia de fabricacionReferencia del aparato

20 Caracteres :  3675007 XX 2 07 070 00315

19 Caracteres :
Referencia del aparato

Mes de fabricacion Código secuencial
Año de fabricacion

08 05 0013199 900640031

Código secuencial
Año de fabricacion Dia de fabricacion

Referencia del aparato
21 Caracteres :  3675007 XX 07 070 0000315

04  05   125  01110 Caracteres :       
Código secuencial

Año de fabricacion
Dia de fabricacion
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EC ..................  :  Acqua calda.
EF ..................  :  Acqua fredda.
C ....................  :  Resistenza ceramica (Riscaldamento normale).
Ca ..................  :  resistenza ceramica (Riscaldamento accelerato).
TP ..................  :  Resistenza immerguta.
1F ..................  :  Con rubinetteria.
2F ..................  :  Senza rubinetteria.
3F ..................  :  con rubinetteria e uscita complementare.
AMI ................  :  Con miscelatore integrato.
SMI ................  :  Senza miscelatore integrato.
PUISS ...........  :  Natura dell’apparecchio.
PN .................  :  Apparecchio a pressione normale.
BP .................  :  Apparecchio a bassa pressione.
PV .................  :  Apparecchio a potenza variabile.
PF .................  :  Apparecchio a potenza stabile.

TARGA MATRICOLA

I dati presenti sulla tariffa e le documentazioni commerciali o tecniche, gli schemi e altre informazioni
sono dati a titolo indicativo e validi per un certo periodo. Il COSTRUTTORE si riserva la facoltà di modificare la 
presentazione, la forma, la dimensione, la concezione o la materia dei suoi prodotti

NUMERO DI SERIE

Codice sequenziale

Anno di fabbricazione Millennio di fabbricazione
Giorno di fabbricazioneCodice articolo

20 Caratteri :  3675007 XX 2 07 070 00315

Indice tecnico dell’apparecchio
Codice sequenziale
Anno di fabbricazione 

 1 95 065004 - 3111 Caratteri :       
Mese di fabbricazione : 
  da 1 a 9     Gen. a Set., 
  O     Ott., N    Nov.,
  D     Dic.

19 Caratteri :
Codice articolo

Mese di fabbricazione Codice sequenziale
Anno di fabbricazione 

08 05 0013199 900640031

Codice sequenziale
Anno di fabbricazione Giorno di fabbricazione

Codice articolo
21 Caratteri :  3675007 XX 07 070 0000315

04  05   125  01110 Caratteri :       
Codice sequenziale

Anno di fabbricazione 
Giorno di fabbricazione
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EC .................. : Eau chaude.
EF ..................  : Eau froide.
C .................... : Résistance Céramique (Chauffe normale).
Ca .................. : Résistance Céramique (Chauffe accélérée).
TP .................. : Résistance ThermoPlongeur.
1F ..................  : Avec Robinetterie.
2F ..................  : Sans Robinetterie.
3F ..................  : Avec Robinetterie et une sortie supplémentaire.
AMI ................  : Avec Mélangeur Intégré.
SMI ................  : Sans Mélangeur Intégré.
TYPE ............  : Indique la nature de l'appareil.
PN ..................  : Ces références concernent uniquement un appareil à Pression Normale.
BP ..................  : Ces références concernent uniquement un appareil à Basse Pression.
PV .................. : Ces références concernent uniquement un appareil à Puissance Variable.
PF .................. : Ces références concernent uniquement un appareil à Puissance Fixe.

PLAQUE SIGNALÉTIQUE

Les renseignements portés sur les tarifs et documentations commerciales ou techniques, les schémas et côtes 
d'encombrements sont donnés à titre indicatif et valables à un instant donné. Le CONSTRUCTEUR se réserve le droit 
d'apporter toutes modifications de présentation, de forme, de dimension, de conception ou matière à ses produits.

Indice technique de l'appareil  
Code séquentiel

NUMÉRO DE SÉRIE

Année de fabrication 

Mois de fabrication : 
  de 1 à 9     Jan. à Sep., 
  O     Oct., N    Nov.,
  D     Dec.

 1 95 065004 - 3111 Caractères :       

Code séquentiel  

Année de fabrication Millénium de fabrication
Jour de fabricationCode appareil

20 Caractères :  3675007 XX 2 07 070 00315

19 Caractères :
Code appareil

Mois de fabrication Code séquentiel
Année de fabrication 

08 05 0013199 900640031

Code séquentiel    
Année de fabrication Jour de fabrication

Code appareil
21 Caractères :  3675007 XX 07 070 0000315

04  05   125  01110 Caractères :       
Code séquentiel

Année de fabrication 
Jour de fabrication 
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LIST OF THE ABBREVATIONS
HW ................. :  Hot water.
CW ................. :  Cold water.
C .................... :  Ceramic resistance (normal heating).
Ca .................. :  Ceramic resistance (accelerated heating)
TP .................. :  Immersion heater.
1F .................. :  With fittings.
2F .................. :  Without fittings.
3F .................. :  With fittings and another outlet connection.
AMI ................ :  With mixing valve.
SMI ................ :  Without mixing valve.
PUISS ............ :  Power of th appliance.
PN .................. :  Appliance with normal pression.
LP .................. :  Appliance with low pression.
PV .................. :  Appliance with variable power.
PF .................. :  Appliance with fixed power.

IDENTIFICATION PLATE

The indications mentionned on the prices, commercial or technical literature and the scheme are written for your guidance 
and are available at a given time. The CONSTRUCTOR retains the power to modify the presentation, the form, the size, 
the conception or the material of the products.

Technical number of the appliance
Sequencial number

SERIAL NUMBER

Year of manufacture

Month of manucfacture : 
  from 1 to 9     Jan. to Sep., 
  O     Oct., N    Nov.,
  D     Dec.

 1 95 065004 - 3111 Characters :       

Sequencial number

Year of manufactureMillenium of manufacture
Manufacturing dayProduct reference

20 Characters :  3675007 XX 2 07 070 00315

19 Characters :
Product reference

Month of manucfacture Sequencial number
Year of manufacture

08 05 0013199 900640031

Sequencial number
Year of manufacture Manufacturing day

Product reference
21 Characters :  3675007 XX 07 070 0000315

04  05   125  01110 Characters :       
Sequencial number

Year of manufacture 
Manufacturing day 
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